Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of Re	eport: 4:08 11/02/2024					ID Number:	24-139-001
			Contact	Information			
Original P	urchaser (Entity/Organiza	tion/Ager	ncy): MN	I DNR			
Name of p	erson submitting report:	Shelby K	ok				
Address:	500 Lafayette Rd			Phone:	(651) 259-55	90	
	St. Paul	MN	55155	Email:	shelby.kok@s	state.mn.us	
			Lega	I Citation			
Legal Cita	tion of TF Appropriation:	M.L. 201	9, First S	pecial Session,	Chp. 4, Art. 2,	Sec. 2, Subd. 09	с
			Acquisi	ition Details			
Original p	urchase date: 12/16/202	2					
Working ti	itle(s) of acquisition: Minn	esota Valley	161125				
Type of Ac	cquisition (Fee / Conserva	tion Ease	ement / O	ther): Fee			
Location:	County:		Range:	1/4	1/4 Section:		
	Scott		23W				
	City: Shakopee	:	Section: 11		1/4 1/4 Section: NWNW and SWNW		
	Township:						
	115N						
Size in acı	res? (Provide total acres	to the nea	arest one	-tenth acre): 5	.4		
Natural Re	esources conservation va	lues in ac	res (e.g.	wetland/upland	d, prairie/gras	sland, forested,	other):
grassland							
	Adjacency to Public/Privat	e Consei	vation La	ands:			
Minnesota	Valley State Trail						
Name of A	djacent Body of Water (if	applicab	le):	Αποι	Int of Shorelir	ne (linear feet/m	iles):
n/a				n/a			
			Fu	unding			
Purchase	Price: \$ 10,000			Appraised Va	lue:\$ 10,000	0	
Related Pr	rofessional Service Costs	\$ 20,474	4.90	Total Project	Costs: \$ 30,4	474.90	

Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	23,702.90	77.8	4.2
Other State Money	6,772	22.2	1.2
Federal Money	0	0	0
Regional/Local Government money	0	0	0
Non-profit Money	0	0	0
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	0	0	0
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	30,474.90	0	5.4
	Funding		
Yes A. Interest is retained by original put	rchaser		

B. Interest in the property was simultaneously transferred to another entity as part of the original purchase arrangements

C. Interest in the property was transferred to another entity on

Check appropriate options(s) for who owns and manages the property as of the date of this report. Fill in contact information below.

DNR	, Scientific and Natural Ar	rea - Name of SNA:							
DNR	, Aquatic Management Ar	ea - Name of AMA:							
DNR	, State Park - Name of Sta	ite Park:							
DNR	, Forestry - Name of Fores	stry Unit:							
s DNR	R, Trails - Name of Trail: Minnesota Valley State Trail								
	Fish and Wildlife Service:								
0.5.				ocal Unit of Government, Specify What County or City:					
		ecify What County	or City:						
Loca		ecify What County	or City:						
Loca	al Unit of Government, Spo	ecify What County	or City:						
Loca	al Unit of Government, Spe er, Specify Organization:	ecify What County	or City:	Alternate Conta	ct:				
Loca	al Unit of Government, Spe er, Specify Organization: er, Specify Organization:	ecify What County	or City:	Alternate Conta	ct:				
Loca Othe Othe	al Unit of Government, Spe er, Specify Organization: er, Specify Organization: Primary Contact:	ecify What County	or City:	Alternate Contac	ct:				
Loca Othe Othe	al Unit of Government, Speer, Specify Organization: er, Specify Organization: Primary Contact: Shelby Kok 500 Lafayette Rd	ecify What County		Alternate Conta	ct:				
Loca Othe Othe	al Unit of Government, Speer, Specify Organization: er, Specify Organization: Primary Contact: Shelby Kok 500 Lafayette Rd			Alternate Contac	ct:				